Document Control Number: 1606-CT048B-EN-E 1 / 2
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Basic Industrial Power Supplies
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic
products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Additional information:
ATEX Markings: II 3 G Ex ec IIC T4 Gc  1606-XLBRED20
Ex Certificate: Type Examination Certificate No: EPS 11 ATEX 1 312 X issued by Bureau
Veritas Consumer Products Services, Turkeim, Germany
Signed for and on behalf of the above named manufacturer:
Place and date of issue: Milwaukee, WI USA                             29-Jan-2020
Name, function: Daniel L. Nachtigall, Technical Leader – Product Compliance Engineering
Signature:
Document Control Number: 1606-CT048B-EN-E 2 / 2
Catalogue number Series 1 Description
Directive 2
EMC LVD ATEX RoHS
Single Phase Switched Mode Power Supplies
1606-XLB36EH B AC/DC power supply, 36W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB60BH B AC/DC power supply, 60W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB60EH B AC/DC power supply, 60W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB60E B AC/DC power supply, 60W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB90EH B AC/DC power supply, 90W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB90E B AC/DC power supply, 90W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB90EQ B AC/DC power supply, 90W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
1606-XLB120E A AC/DC power supply, 120W output Yes Yes 4 No Yes
1606-XLB240E A AC/DC power supply, 240W output Yes Yes 4 No Yes
1606-XLB480E B AC/DC power supply, 480W output Yes Yes 3 No Yes
Special Power Supplies
1606-XLBRED20 B Redundancy module, 12-28Vdc, 20A Yes N/R Yes Yes
1) Products of the series level indicated are certified.
2) Yes = Product is certified to this directive.
No = Product is not certified to this directive.
N/R = This directive is not required for this product.